

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in CMWP No.  
20470/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI.UNIV,

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter  
seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit. The matter  
is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master