

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17893 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUSHIL KUMAR TRIPATHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI
UNIVERSITY ANR ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List after four weeks.”

There are two Respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance along with Counter Affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1. (Counter Affidavit stands included in Paper Books). Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of R. No. 2 but Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and same stands included in Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Ravindra Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR