

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17893/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2008 in CMWP No. 20470/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI UNI&ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to file convenient volume and also the written submissions.

List this matter after three weeks on a non miscellaneous day.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.