

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 08.01.2016
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 208

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17893 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI UNI&ANR

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to file convenient volume and also the written submissions.

List this matter after three weeks on a non miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 10.08.2015 filed compilation of relevant documents. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR