

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17893/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2008  
in CMWP No. 20470/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI UNI&amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional  
documents and permission to file additional documents and office  
report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. sharan, Sr. Adv. (Not preset)  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 15th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2016.01.08  
16:24:08 IST  
Reason:[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER