

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17893/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2008 in CMWP No.20470/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Duby, Adv.  
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the University Grants Commission has stated before the Court that a Committee has been appointed to look into the entire issue which forms the subject matter of these proceedings.

Hence, on the joint request of the learned counsel, list after four weeks.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS