

ITEM NO.5 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17893/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2008 in CMWP No. 20470/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUSHIL KUMAR TIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDICAPPED  
UNIVERSITY & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR  
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Thaker, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Shrama, Sr. Adv.  
University Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UGC Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 We have heard Mr Amit Anand Tiwari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, Mr Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the University and Mr Ravinder Agarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of UGC.

2 Leave granted.

3 Judgment reserved.

4 Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. The written submissions of the University and of the UGC shall be filed on or before 18 October 2021 which shall be emailed to cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**COURT MASTER**