

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6255/2021

SUSHIL KUMAR TRIPATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGADGURU RAM BHADRACHARYA HANDI UNI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Av.
Ms. Damini Thaker, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

- 1 Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath and Her Ladyship.
- 2 The Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)